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Veintitrés (23) de diciembre de dos mil veintiuno (2021) 

 
 
 
 

JOSUÉ MAURICIO ARIZA GUARÍN 
Secretario Ad-Hoc 

 
 

RADICADO PROCESO DEMANDANTE  DEMANDADOS FECHA HORA 
FIJACIÓN 

FECHA 
DESFIJACIÓN 

CUADERNO  DIAS DE 
TRASLADO 

OBSERVACIONE
S 

2021-
00020 

VERBAL 
DIVORCIO 

CARLOS 

ENRIQUE 

MUÑOZ ARIAS 

LINA MARCELA 

OTALVARO 

OSPINA 

24/12/2021 
08:00am 

24/12/2021 
05:00pm 

PRINCIPAL  CINCO (5) 
DÍAS 

TRASLADO 
EXCEPCIONES 
MERITO ART. 
370 y 110 C.G.P.  


